
EPP

POŘ. name ID M/L KLUB nation 1.D 5 4 3 2 0 TR.B. ČAS score
1 SELB Walter 4169 M USG Bludenz-Bürs A 50 43 7 0 0 0 0 5,12 243
2 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 M HSV Wien A 49 36 13 0 1 0 0 5,18 234
3 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 M USG Bludenz Bürs. A 47 27 17 6 0 0 0 5,14 221
4 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 L SSK Usti nad Labem CZ 45 28 15 4 2 1 0 5,07 216
5 SCHNEIDER Marlene 6970 L USG Bludenz-Bürs A 44 20 22 6 0 2 0 4,36 206
6 HOLL Gerhard 1522 M Passauer Land A 47 20 18 8 3 1 0 4,34 202
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



ran
50
50
50
50
50
50
0
0
0
0



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

R 150

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 TROJAN Rudolf 3359 SKP Akademia Praha Czech Republik  238 178 230 235 585 72 44 34 0 0 0 0 1466

2 STODEREGGER Andreas3487 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  239 180 221 236 588 58 62 24 6 0 0 0 1464

3 SCHÜLLER Günther 349 Passauer Land Austria  237 179 227 234 584 71 45 29 5 0 0 0 1461

4 REISINGER Thomas 5947 HSV Wien Austria  238 180 226 232 583 70 48 25 5 2 0 0 1459

5 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 SSK Usti nad Labem Czech Republik  237 178 228 228 580 57 51 36 5 1 0 0 1451

6 TORGHELE Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  239 175 217 231 581 66 39 34 10 1 0 0 1443

7 ZABLOUDIL Milan 2184 BS-Target Czech Republik  238 175 220 234 575 41 59 43 6 1 0 0 1442

8 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 HSV Wien Austria  239 179 219 232 570 66 42 33 6 2 1 0 1439

9 HANUS Erik 6456 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  237 179 220 226 577 49 53 36 11 1 0 0 1439

10 EHLERS Manfred 4697 SLG Coast Team Quickborn Germany240 178 213 231 570 56 52 26 13 2 1 0 1432

11 GRUNER Klaus 1557 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany238 176 215 231 572 46 52 38 12 2 0 0 1432

12 SULEYMAN Markus 6350 HSV Wien Austria  228 176 214 233 573 42 50 43 12 3 0 0 1424

13 KUNA Jaroslav 3438 Sagitarius Czech Republik  238 176 209 225 574 42 58 34 11 4 1 0 1422

14 HOLL Gerhard 1522 Passauer Land Austria  238 176 214 217 574 47 44 41 14 4 0 0 1419

15 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 USG Bludenz Bürs. Austria  237 175 206 229 569 51 33 51 12 3 0 0 1416

16 HEIM Lukas 7104 SSV Kellerberg Austria  234 174 202 221 547 41 36 49 13 9 2 0 1378

17 GRÜNSTEIDL Markus 6049 ASKÖ Pregarten Austria  232 155 206 221 549 28 25 65 24 8 0 0 1363

18 GASPARINI Marco 4289 TSN Treviso Itálie  238 173 177 228 531 46 38 35 17 8 6 0 1347

19 BERGER Walter 5690 HSV Wien Austria  230 177 202 203 519 35 35 41 24 10 5 0 1331

20 PROBST Roland 6920 USG Bludenz/Bürs Austria  233 167 151 217 557 31 37 49 22 4 4 3 1325

21 WEGNER Robert 1212 SLG Mettertal e.V. Germany234 168 174 202 501 18 43 48 27 3 11 0 1279

22 KRICKL Sonja 5699 HSV Wien Austria  225 90 185 221 542 20 39 51 18 10 3 9 1263

23 DONNER Michael 6349 HSV Wien Austria  228 153 135 206 512 18 30 45 34 11 9 3 1234

24 STORRER Friedrich 477 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany210 148 103 216 478 24 27 39 21 18 15 6 1155

25 STORRER Monika 1905 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany196 152 119 159 387 11 20 39 30 16 34 0 1013

26 GRUNER Beate 1556 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

P 150

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 SELB Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  239 179 227 234 595 83 43 22 2 0 0 0 1474

2 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 USG Bludenz Bürs. Austria  239 179 226 234 583 64 51 31 4 0 0 0 1461

3 SCHÜLLER Günther 349 Passauer Land Austria  236 178 223 232 576 63 38 43 6 0 0 0 1445

4 HANUS Erik 6456 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  239 178 224 227 576 58 44 41 6 1 0 0 1444

5 KANKA Jàn 1429 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  236 178 227 221 567 54 41 47 7 0 0 1 1429

6 PAAR Anna-Susanne 6912 LH/CSP Salzbug Austria  236 174 222 224 573 48 45 45 10 2 0 0 1429

7 HEIM Markus 3196 SSV Kellerberg Austria  233 177 232 227 560 45 51 45 8 0 1 0 1429

8 EHLERS Manfred 4697 SLG Coast Team Quickborn Germany235 176 215 233 567 48 44 45 10 3 0 0 1426

9 STROBACH Rene 6803 SLG Backnang Germany237 175 216 225 569 50 43 38 17 2 0 0 1422

10 SULEYMAN Markus 6350 HSV Wien Austria  237 173 214 234 561 53 40 43 11 2 1 0 1419

11 GRAF Rudolf no ID 238 173 212 235 559 48 42 41 15 4 0 0 1417

12 GRUNER Beate 1556 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany223 178 220 229 566 42 47 41 17 3 0 0 1416

13 GRUNER Klaus 1557 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany236 172 209 228 549 45 43 35 17 9 1 0 1394

14 STOCKER Manuela 6919 USG Bludenz/Bürs Austria  234 170 214 221 551 41 36 50 16 6 1 0 1390

15 WOYTACEK Michael 7177 SSV Kellerberg Austria  236 165 218 214 553 39 39 42 25 4 1 0 1386

16 BERGER Walter 5690 HSV Wien Austria  233 167 183 225 558 31 41 51 19 5 3 0 1366

17 HOLL Gerhard 1522 Passauer Land Austria  234 163 218 216 514 27 36 52 23 9 3 0 1345

18 GRÜNSTEIDL Markus 6049 ASKÖ Pregarten Austria  234 164 195 217 521 25 38 51 25 6 4 1 1331

19 GASPARINI Marco 4289 TSN Treviso Itálie  239 167 157 212 533 31 33 48 26 4 7 1 1308

20 KULCZYCKI Peter 6982 PSV Linz Austria  215 168 196 220 505 23 38 53 21 7 6 2 1304

21 LECHNER Michael 6065 HSV Wien Austria  236 171 159 226 506 26 45 44 17 8 10 0 1298

22 DONNER Michael 6349 HSV Wien Austria  236 164 177 205 497 18 38 56 19 9 7 3 1279

23 SULEYMAN Elisabeth no ID Austria  228 139 128 212 468 18 30 41 25 18 7 11 1175

24 STORRER Friedrich 477 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany230 156 108 213 450 18 30 47 23 10 12 10 1157

25 CASTIGLIA Concetta 4862 TSN Treviso Itálie  210 69 19 104 276 7 18 27 10 15 27 46 678

26 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 SSK Usti nad Labem Czech Republik  7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

O 150

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 SELB Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  239 180 236 235 595 98 37 15 0 0 0 0 1485

2 SCHÜLLER Günther 349 Passauer Land Austria  240 179 229 238 583 70 51 27 2 0 0 0 1469

3 FEJER Emil 525 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  240 180 225 237 584 69 51 26 4 0 0 0 1466

4 STODEREGGER Andreas3487 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  239 179 227 238 579 56 57 36 1 0 0 0 1462

5 REISINGER Thomas 5947 HSV Wien Austria  239 178 225 230 585 64 49 32 4 1 0 0 1457

6 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 USG Bludenz Bürs. Austria  238 180 227 236 576 56 60 33 0 0 1 0 1457

7 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 HSV Wien Austria  239 177 219 236 584 54 55 37 4 0 0 0 1455

8 HOLL Gerhard 1522 Passauer Land Austria  235 176 226 234 581 60 50 33 6 1 0 0 1452

9 STOCKER Manuela 6919 USG Bludenz/Bürs Austria  233 179 218 231 567 46 51 42 10 0 1 0 1428

10 GRAF Rudolf no ID 239 174 219 220 570 38 58 35 14 5 0 0 1422

11 HEIM Markus 3196 SSV Kellerberg Austria  222 178 225 229 562 41 49 47 9 3 1 0 1416

12 TORGHELE Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  238 178 157 230 572 57 34 37 13 4 5 0 1375

13 PROBST Roland 6920 USG Bludenz/Bürs Austria  228 166 203 214 552 28 32 51 31 8 0 0 1363

14 DONNER Michael 6349 HSV Wien Austria  236 166 138 220 497 25 33 52 20 7 4 9 1257

15 LECHNER Michael 6065 HSV Wien Austria  234 157 102 227 510 29 42 42 9 10 12 6 1230



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

OM

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1+M2 M3+M4 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 SELB Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  300 293 37 16 7 0 0 0 0 593

2 STODEREGGER Andreas3487 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  299 291 28 22 10 0 0 0 0 590

3 TROJAN Rudolf 3359 SKP Akademia Praha Czech Republik  297 292 23 26 11 0 0 0 0 589

4 GRUNER Beate 1556 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany 298 284 29 15 14 2 0 0 0 582

5 HOLL Gerhard 1522 Passauer Land Austria  299 283 22 21 16 1 0 0 0 582

6 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 USG Bludenz Bürs. Austria  293 289 20 23 16 1 0 0 0 582

7 REISINGER Thomas 5947 HSV Wien Austria  298 283 30 15 12 2 1 0 0 581

8 LAZNOVSKY Jiri 2604 SKP Olympia Kutna Hora Czech Republik  297 284 28 15 15 2 0 0 0 581

9 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 SSK Usti nad Labem Czech Republik  293 275 21 18 18 2 0 1 0 568

10 STOCKER Manuela 6919 USG Bludenz/Bürs Austria  294 274 10 23 22 5 0 0 0 568

11 HEIM Markus 3196 SSV Kellerberg Austria  295 271 21 11 22 6 0 0 0 566

12 PAAR Anna-Susanne 6912 LH/CSP Salzbug Austria  297 268 20 17 14 6 3 0 0 565

13 AHLFELD Marko 5685 SLG Team Möringen e.V. Germany 294 269 17 16 19 6 2 0 0 563

14 SCHÜLLER Günther 349 Passauer Land Austria  296 266 27 16 13 1 1 0 2 562

15 GRAF Rudolf no ID 285 270 17 17 18 4 3 0 1 555

16 BERGER Walter 5690 HSV Wien Austria  290 261 11 17 18 11 3 0 0 551

17 LECHNER Michael 6065 HSV Wien Austria  291 238 11 19 22 3 1 3 1 529

18 GRÜNSTEIDL Markus 6049 ASKÖ Pregarten Austria  271 244 5 16 16 14 7 2 0 515

19 PROBST Roland 6920 USG Bludenz/Bürs Austria  280 227 8 12 21 13 2 3 1 507

20 HANUS Erik 6456 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  205 283 20 11 18 2 0 0 9 488

21 STROBACH Solveig 7048 SLG Backnang Germany 274 78 3 10 16 8 2 15 6 352



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

DP

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1+M2 M3+M4 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 SELB Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  300 292 30 23 6 1 0 0 0 592

2 KANKA Jàn 1429 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  296 284 24 19 14 3 0 0 0 580

3 SCHÜLLER Günther 349 Passauer Land Austria  297 281 26 13 20 1 0 0 0 578

4 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 SSK Usti nad Labem Czech Republik  297 279 20 19 19 1 1 0 0 576

5 GRUNER Beate 1556 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany 294 278 16 21 18 5 0 0 0 572

6 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 HSV Wien Austria  293 277 19 15 22 4 0 0 0 570

7 SULEYMAN Markus 6350 HSV Wien Austria  291 273 24 12 16 4 4 0 0 564

8 HEIM Markus 3196 SSV Kellerberg Austria  293 267 13 19 17 10 1 0 0 560

9 HANUS Erik 6456 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  295 256 17 20 15 4 2 2 0 551

10 EHLERS Manfred 4697 SLG Coast Team Quickborn Germany 290 259 14 19 16 5 5 1 0 549

11 LAZNOVSKY Jiri 2604 SKP Olympia Kutna Hora Czech Republik  293 254 15 13 16 11 5 0 0 547

12 HEIM Lukas 7104 SSV Kellerberg Austria  287 257 16 8 25 9 1 1 0 544

13 GRAF Rudolf no ID 285 258 7 16 25 11 0 0 1 543

14 AHLFELD Marko 5685 SLG Team Möringen e.V. Germany 288 240 19 12 14 8 4 3 0 528

15 SCHNEIDER Marlene 6970 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  288 230 6 15 17 15 5 2 0 518

16 GRÜNSTEIDL Markus 6049 ASKÖ Pregarten Austria  291 209 11 15 14 9 6 5 0 500

17 LECHNER Michael 6065 HSV Wien Austria  277 207 9 8 17 14 7 4 1 484



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

DR

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1+M2 M3+M4 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 SCHÜLLER Günther 349 Passauer Land Austria  298 283 24 21 11 4 0 0 0 581

2 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 HSV Wien Austria  299 280 22 20 15 3 0 0 0 579

3 TORGHELE Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  298 270 19 23 12 5 0 1 0 568

4 EHLERS Manfred 4697 SLG Coast Team Quickborn Germany 294 271 19 16 18 4 3 0 0 565

5 SINDELKA Michal 1104 Akademia Praha Czech Republik  296 264 19 15 15 8 3 0 0 560

6 HEIM Lukas 7104 SSV Kellerberg Austria  290 268 16 17 16 7 4 0 0 558

7 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 USG Bludenz Bürs. Austria  271 277 8 24 21 4 1 0 2 548

8 HOLL Gerhard 1522 Passauer Land Austria  287 252 13 11 18 11 7 0 0 539

9 SULEYMAN Markus 6350 HSV Wien Austria  284 248 7 15 25 10 1 2 0 532

10 GRAF Rudolf no ID 288 238 16 11 15 9 7 2 0 526

11 BERGER Walter 5690 HSV Wien Austria  282 242 5 19 18 10 6 2 0 524

12 GRUNER Klaus 1557 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany 294 210 12 19 13 7 3 6 0 504

13 PROBST Roland 6920 USG Bludenz/Bürs Austria  7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

SSA

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1+M2 M3+M4 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 SELB Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  179 299 32 14 2 0 0 0 0 478

2 TROJAN Rudolf 3359 SKP Akademia Praha Czech Republik  180 294 22 20 6 0 0 0 0 474

3 HANUS Erik 6456 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  180 292 31 10 6 1 0 0 0 472

4 HEIM Markus 3196 SSV Kellerberg Austria  178 293 27 13 7 1 0 0 0 471

5 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 HSV Wien Austria  180 290 24 14 10 0 0 0 0 470

6 SCHÜLLER Günther 349 Passauer Land Austria  179 290 24 15 7 2 0 0 0 469

7 SULEYMAN Markus 6350 HSV Wien Austria  179 289 20 17 10 1 0 0 0 468

8 GRAF Rudolf no ID Austria  180 288 17 22 7 1 1 0 0 468

9 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 SSK Usti nad Labem Czech Republik  178 284 20 13 12 3 0 0 0 462

10 LECHNER Michael 6065 HSV Wien Austria  179 282 21 11 14 1 1 0 0 461

11 WOYTACEK Michael 7177 SSV Kellerberg Austria  180 278 13 19 10 6 0 0 0 458

12 GASPARINI Marco 4289 TSN Treviso Itálie  179 278 19 12 12 4 1 0 0 457

13 EHLERS Manfred 4697 SLG Coast Team Quickborn Germany 179 278 13 16 15 4 0 0 0 457

14 BERGER Walter 5690 HSV Wien Austria  179 276 20 14 11 2 0 1 0 455

15 DONNER Michael 6349 HSV Wien Austria  179 271 15 14 16 2 0 0 1 450

16 KRICKL Sonja 5699 HSV Wien Austria  176 272 12 11 20 3 2 0 0 448

17 SULEYMAN Elisabeth no ID HSV Wien Austria  165 249 8 7 18 11 2 2 0 414

18 STORRER Monika 1905 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany 155 195 5 8 10 11 6 5 3 350

19 CASTIGLIA Concetta 4862 TSN Treviso Itálie  171 160 4 10 10 10 3 6 5 331

20 GASPARINI Elena no ID Itálie  169 135 4 6 11 7 7 9 4 304



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

SR

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1+M2 M3+M4 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 SELB Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  180 297 19 26 3 0 0 0 0 477

2 TORGHELE Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  180 295 31 13 3 1 0 0 0 475

3 REISINGER Thomas 5947 HSV Wien Austria  180 292 30 10 8 0 0 0 0 472

4 STODEREGGER Andreas3487 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  180 291 25 16 5 2 0 0 0 471

5 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 USG Bludenz Bürs. Austria  180 289 24 15 7 2 0 0 0 469

6 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 HSV Wien Austria  179 288 25 10 13 0 0 0 0 467

7 SINDELKA Michal 1104 Akademia Praha Czech Republik  180 281 19 11 17 1 0 0 0 461

8 SULEYMAN Markus 6350 HSV Wien Austria  175 285 22 11 10 5 0 0 0 460

9 HEIM Lukas 7104 SSV Kellerberg Austria  174 281 13 12 21 2 0 0 0 455

10 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 SSK Usti nad Labem Czech Republik  176 277 11 20 15 1 0 0 1 453

11 HOLL Gerhard 1522 Passauer Land Austria  174 273 10 12 19 7 0 0 0 447

12 BERGER Walter 5690 HSV Wien Austria  174 271 8 11 23 6 0 0 0 445

13 LECHNER Michael 6065 HSV Wien Austria  180 262 9 17 14 7 0 1 0 442

14 STORRER Friedrich 477 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany 174 264 9 11 16 10 2 0 0 438

15 GRAF Rudolf no ID Austria  170 266 8 13 18 8 0 1 0 436

16 KRICKL Sonja 5699 HSV Wien Austria  174 257 7 10 17 10 4 0 0 431

17 HANUS Erik 6456 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  176 248 15 15 12 2 0 0 4 424

18 WEGNER Robert 1212 SLG Mettertal e.V. Germany 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7



ČA PPC 1500 - CZECH OPEN, 20.8.-22.8.2021, ČB, BOREK

ODR

poř. Jméno WA-ID klub nation M1+M2 M3+M4 X_ 10_ 9_ 8_ 7_ 0_ F_ score

1 TORGHELE Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  179 295 21 21 6 0 0 0 0 474

2 GEHRINGER Thomas 6348 HSV Wien Austria  180 291 17 22 9 0 0 0 0 471

3 STODEREGGER Andreas3487 USG Bludenz-Bürs Austria  180 290 21 18 8 1 0 0 0 470

4 KANKA Jàn 1429 CA PPC 1500 Czech Republik  178 290 18 18 12 0 0 0 0 468

5 LOUKOVA Jana 2851 SSK Usti nad Labem Czech Republik  179 288 20 18 8 1 1 0 0 467

6 REISINGER Thomas 5947 HSV Wien Austria  180 277 11 16 19 2 0 0 0 457

7 SINDELKA Michal 1104 Akademia Praha Czech Republik  180 276 13 18 11 5 1 0 0 456

8 BERKMANN Andreas 6103 USG Bludenz Bürs. Austria  178 274 14 14 12 8 0 0 0 452

9 WOYTACEK Michael 7177 SSV Kellerberg Austria  175 275 10 18 13 4 3 0 0 450

10 LECHNER Michael 6065 HSV Wien Austria  177 270 12 12 15 9 0 0 0 447

11 KRICKL Sonja 5699 HSV Wien Austria  161 257 8 7 23 5 3 1 1 418

12 STORRER Friedrich 477 SLG Team Merkle Tuning Backnang Germany 173 245 5 9 23 8 1 0 2 418

13 GRAF Rudolf no ID 172 222 5 8 19 9 3 2 2 394

14 HEIM Lukas 7104 SSV Kellerberg Austria  140 191 8 3 10 12 5 0 10 331

15 WEGNER Robert 1212 SLG Mettertal e.V. Germany 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7


